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82 stars reter notes
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MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN
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) ® ® @ ® ® O ® ® ® ® ® ® @ ®
75 11060 11455
g 88590 | 595000” é
® | | ] 7 ®
g BALCONY
! | 4 8
| | g8
N
l ‘ 9 £ orrce 1
|\ M v Bi 4204
5
N | | :m
N I | ¥s S
N v FLIOO 350
N | | 52 S
Iandsca I
Q N T <I:l T @ _2% g Area= ng I8} {
zll og l l O H e
o line of H o x Q0
X 2R rone  WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE 1 S 1
N Floor ~ L H A Ground floor area= 1044 m2 “Y)“
N 1122 Gross floor area=) 482 n2 First Tlor area= 133 [n2 Receron o
k N TUA = 463 m2 total |area 1ITIm?
T "E Ground floor Area= 474 n2
b N Mezzapine floor area 262m? TUA ground floor = 66 m2 C
N Gross| floor Area= 136 n2 ] TUA frst floor = 19 jn2 = .
AN TUA |ground floor = 454 m2 B3 fre door s, o reawes
TUA mezzanine floor =|262 mn2 FRL -/90/30
auto—cloang | | L R street stormwater
qully "
voib B8
@ |
—® ’ | . | W /i —_—
ST _/ 5 /50 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
Q PLIOO.410
9 ¢ ] FACTORY
ﬂ ! : _____ Area= 1332 m2 GFA
1:50 Area= 119 m2 TUA
5 : conc std min 000 9 :
— Q concrete drlveung" to crossover
Ol in accordance with GCCC guidelines
. 9
P 1 8 al ol w2 |3 14 50 1 n| 1. (§nw| |20 I (22 (|23 |24 |25 8m wde crossover SITE ANALYSIS
o & ; AREA OF SITE 453Tm?
=l 2 bolardb | ¢ AREA OF BUILDING
N 5400x i | [ty el e \ TO GROUND FLOOR 2002m
| 3 3200 | oy | i MEZZANINE FLOOR AREA 395m2
o - 2 % “““ FHoole. oo - GROSS AREA 239Tm
0 2 2 @ o veuay COVERAGE 44.1%
q 2 112 qPPnd <3 park y TOTAL USE AREA 2263
g ! at 150 S 215400x2600 B
9 PLIOO.O38 :ICB" park spaces CAR PARK SPACES REQUIRED 35
| o er unit = 2x = 2
359mm |:3 1_1&0_,[
| pLaggly 15 lnm ! - 1:34 PLagacia PLAasT 65038 b: :ﬁ% one for frst, ,-"‘205'; =10
| |
— 2 | 21 28 29 33 38| 29| 20| 4 | 42 | 4 44 T CAR PARK SPACES PROVIDED 53
LANDSCAPING PROVIDED 574m?
i L PL49.183
6- Disabled car park space
S landscaping o landscaping o garfnp adcc:ss‘ ffar 'dnsablld
8l A N 10583 593000" cler siab § footing plan
- \ o7 =
\ 1:25
2 It
— \ 2m aplog/ PLa8. SBC‘;\\ " sl L
— &
concrete driveway to crossovi
sfreet stormuater n accordance with GCCC g,udelmes 1200 "‘g’ ‘mcﬁuogg ath <
8m wde crossover ;ulgglc'gaance u
36400 8000
DATU tg of stormwater grate
SL 100.000
IL az100
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fall floor to g
9 &00 4800 [21e]e] &“00 o ) [21e]e] &“00 4800 [21e]e] &“00 1400 2941
no 11214 150 11850 150, 32840 10 3995 4 |10 4141 70
1 \ ) 1 1 1 A
S | | T £
= 170 thick 170 the]
8 > conc tilt up store 1695 8 T conc tilt] up
. & wall panels O|9PEN 38 uall pangls
N _lUzalspace 218
| | R, ;' S K LLVJCH ROOM 5
©
& . . g Q 12x8su "~ Lt Q N
o [o] | =% —
|—0 \ o
| | 9 new store room | o I
170 thck & ] Q 3
conc {lt up . . ) existing wall: L o L b 2 5
wall panels light weight wall betwegn 5 t = — 9
+—g— gf RHS colums RHY columns 0] unit remove colourbond ° E toed | r
. 5 — monoglad both sides Q|8 o ek glass
S N @ I
Qa lEN]
§| o e Eef'er sheet 5 for N -
S etal o ho 1o 90 Q)
Emergency lighting = 15 @ T3 @ @ " — 1800 _,900) a0o['P 2214 Y
3 o 2n high Co = D50 = 20.m| o % 10 2 9
2 5 e 4 Co & @ Q 5
0 § CA0 - C50 =I3.4m light weight wall between NG refer first floor Q
a . units, clad with colourbond I © plan for star detpils \ — ©
§ Eﬁ‘lﬁ"’%n‘}mefﬁga for o 5 first floor requires — 2_[
= details m musonrg construction
a for aportmg walls fixe
! i || 19 thek conc blocl glas$ q59
+—¢— 9|RHS columns 8 RH$ columns % e} FRL p 52/
3
_ I STORE
=@ I, |
. . S v 400x3200 9
Ground floor Area= 476 m2 & fl = 482 n2 i opening |
_ | Mezzanine floor area 242m1 ross Tloor area= m Yy g Ground floor area= 1044 m2
g & Gross floor Area= 138 m2 ventilation 49m? E 9 First floor area= 133 m2 H Q
Q%I i : total area II1Tn? q
& I | ventilation 37Tm? |
S ventillated ridge 10m? ventilation 49m? fi
N IR F(100.350 .
. 154
RHS [cdumns JRHJ columns
T T M TFTOTTOT O T T T T T T T RECEPTION —
line of mezzanine / | o
floor over | L up up I hd
see mezzanine floor ¥
plan for star detals 4 1
5158 5158 5158 !
§ fixed
9 810 glasg) a52
3
5 -
| ll.l ere the general ligh ng consists solety of o
neuw q‘ intensity discharg s the emergency ¥
RHS coumns 3 £ d ting controls shall erlclu e a I5 mnute delay-on| refer frst floor
El
!aht. min ht T]allfs: FET_ /Irg/;g plan for star detal
metal wall frame
RHS atl gmfi from "Wil to roof" e ble:n ‘ 9 ]
conceale xing n wall or cast jn late
Horizontal zincalume mini orb ext zlagdlng over aut ClOﬁlng Ce"""g above roller doors: line of Is',7 fixed
19 wp ply glued and screwed to frame. FAC “on furring channels floor over glass]
Weather “seal sides and bottom supported by panel wall and | 52
. 3¢ém fire Plasterboard inside structural steel member above
170 thick panels hose reel roller door. 3¢m fire \/OlD -
hose reel l
3¢4m fire . I .?:"e ',!ge ¥
recess 25 hose reel ; ; EXIT
for portal _ 50x45 roller door ! 50x45_roller door Ox45_rdller _door _\_50x45 roller door _ __ 50x45 roller door | L @
Sy
ﬁJP l EXIT! \ fixed O 150 thek fixed Y fxed ®
=73 lass glass glass |-
- y 9 —gone Uit wp_ “ (c
|,9 panel jant~"| 150 zhuckl panel } 215 tgplcu uall”panel Kiso I
56855 4500 11720 4500 || 200 | 2100 || 2100 | 4500 || 200 | 4500 || 2100 3% 952
+ * + + + + + + o
| Q l 4140
| ﬂ I |
L - — — —
CONSTRUCTION NOTES -
All structural timber elemenu '.o be chemically Glass entrg doors A FIRE SERVICES Emer%en% Ilghtmg regunred to comply
treated in accordance with AS3660.1 Pouder coated alun framed clear glass doors Bulding area 2397Tm2 8 ¢
commercial grade. Lever action handle to inside largest™ compartment 2397Tm? 3.1 um.h drection arrou indicators
Non load bearing walls: Deadlock doorstopper and cabin hooks Smgle storey, class 1 ¢ 8 bulding ;il;;“nauipll' reg.nrfec: and have normal
Talet/ar lock frame, reception, lunch room wall frame: . B truction. 4 and falure emergency
'IOxBi IFS "K' P, CCA treated pine gg‘ erdoggt:gnahil framed clear glass door: tupe B construction 'IEIU'"M"'O" blat:ery p g y EXIStlng flre
o metal wall frame Lev tion handles, deadlock, barrel bolt: FRL ts — mergency lightin, es« ned in accordance
Studs at (OO C/ Door closer, ueather seals. 3 Load bema external ualsGrds 1, 13/14 uth | ’&ng 245 8. Gerticaton of services
Tolets to unts | FRL of 240/240/240- 10 thick panel conpliance to be PM ed to
%cl'leﬂ; If’%’e"?: I2(Zx%5 FSI at ago "C/ - R:nxtsmtr?::p to diabled tolet floor and Janting does not requrre fire rating. " on final imspection.
mm plasterboard to celing and walls - IO tained
55 plaster cornice, shadouwline at panels. Non sup ceramic tiles to tolet floors, one tile :‘,?S 'I)oarg bmrm ext;r:;‘alzualle and A ® p«tl;nr:o:m::;;:;ze
Plasterboard cellmg to reception, lunch room for g FRL -/240/240 -"170 thick panel denotes  luminarre.
and tolets unit 3 Tiles '-° 0O high to basn and sink. Janting does not requre fire rating. Ix34w self contaned
190 thick conc block load bearing walls Non slip ties to entry Load bearing internal walls umit 3 non maintaned emergency
;:au‘:i':'; coated alum windows, external umdwe Vingl to |I“"Chd foom, carpet to freceplion, FRL 24077/ denates gz:;ﬁ"z: 5 II‘;:'BR 0
and glass doors to have 10% solar film. commercial grade No openings withn 3m of FSF 4m hgh Co - D50 = 24.2m
2 required exits are required and Co
Internal doors: Vermin proof cup'd to ss sink. Hot ¢ rovided to all us Ca0 - C50 =I1.9m
2040xwidth shown hardboard cold water to sink. xists are min ‘?m t nax AOm apart, and
Lift off hinges to tolet doors only. No hot water to basmn for disabled talet. converge not less than Luminated exit sign.
Door closer to ar lock door Size of ext doors ore mn 820 ude. Self_contained, non mantanted
No closer to nuards dlsabled door. S I'"e Stiebel Eltron undersink hot uater S'I‘advne :xd"’”":""‘w'ci'cf:\i e;m:cc:;‘oo: lgn dles. EXIT Iumr&:rri. Imnte letters
810 wide doors to disabled tolets Dual flush talet system. green bacl
Itﬁ% atalgt g:lr disabled in accordance with Porcelain hand ba;“n Cadwannem nor'e th:nWZOOOn' booster req N GR;::‘;’;E;‘:;:Q‘;:?A" ";ogg?z
1= Acylic basins within laminated top and ) and an on site fire hydrant 13 where shoun on the
Signs, to dsabled faciities to comply with clc vaniy basns wthn lanrated top and nosng uater ¢ ste plan. MEZZANINE/FIRST FLOOR AREA 345m
ADI42de I-20<i>l tnct:led m:I :runllel Wall mounted porcelan hand basins. Hose reels required to locations shoun. TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2391m?
gnvalrc‘ylcl:';zhe:“tg tgdetlud o:r tolet. Wall mounted porcelan urinal Install n accordance with AS244I.
'E'“;‘Q: :‘“ to :" locks ¢ lunch room. Ventiation to tolets - Odor-out or smilar mstalled No sprinklers required.
ockse! 0 reception. —
Door stoppers ¢ gnppers to all doors. n d«fgﬁmgfy -:m rgglfgggre‘rsA ;c-f-cauon Portable fire extinguishers required
Esxternal doors: 5kg carbon dioxde or
2040x810 ext ply. metal clad sung doors Natural ventiation to renander. N g oy pouder
lﬁevajlrocakc"lu;meaho?:rdli:awt ;ntg: ao:‘mlalb of:g‘ns ﬁnr;;'mclhtlmmlg to unllza: L omcde atural smoke ventilation
. lechanical ventilation to lesigned 1n accordance
Each unit keyed alke. ith ASILE.5 1998, the desn and ceruficann GROUND FLOOR PLAN
to be prwnded ‘to the GCCC prior to
installation. MEMBER HOOKER DESIGN CONSULTANTS
44 Sunshine Pde Miami 4220 SHEET
Tele/Fax 0755762108
John Hooker licensed under the 4
QBSA Aci Res. desngn/druftmg
Buildin: 14
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ymonoclad roof deckin selected off form

at 5° pitch fix n agcordance finish to panels selected off form
ventiated ridael 40O throat with manufacturers specification \ ventiated ridge 300 threat o o0 firish to panels
\ I Avd - /
T T e T e T Attt 1 L 1
|
1o utphcmka"cmel—pll e u'p'"cufancmegvooo )j’;ﬁ?’ panel et el Yemete panel 5000 S LA e gione
25 recess at Jont 1xed || glasg =
denote panel fixdd glgss fixdd glgss fixdd glgss turtajn wal
Joint ——Jet SO%45 roller—door curtain gall SO%45 roller—door SOX45roller—door curfain gall SOX45roller—door SOx%45 roller—door curtain gall SO%45 roller—door SOX45 roller _door —l =l L —

2100

5000

/| A z] ” DZEERRRR

refer roof plan
for box gutter

NORTH ELEVATION monoclad roof decking detalls selected off form @

at 5° pitch fix in accordance finish to panels
with manufacturers specification © pa Corporate logo
@ it o flet “nauld 30
t t erimeter
parape ""d parape ""d \ Joo RHS horizontal support for \1?00 P

curtain wall

e X o
0 cantilevered beam 110 thick conc
1o thek conc UB rafter 200 | Celing to have 143 frecheck + 1xlé firecheck / tit up wallpanel
tlt up wall panel 2¢ on suspended system 1 Ruw43 1 - 5 'SVS‘IZ’ %600 |

BALCO] " \
anel to form balustrade OFFICE GENERAL OFFICE fixed glass :g\c;m‘vlnne soffit lining
m above balcony floor 1000 9
Y 50 thek Im high curtan wall
conc ity thc 1 el ] handrail
floor 222 it up wall pane 2312 103.322
i&"ﬁ&’,ﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁ":ﬁ.’.‘ B 4 S S 4 A 4 4 4 4 4 4 44 44 ¢ 4 ¢ Y 5 5 1 1 4 4 4
create spoon drain plasterbibard to plasterboard ceiling| to reception
fall to SW pit at grids OPEQ— area He—| RHS horizontal support for coredrain to panel
12 1200 SPAGE STORE RECEPTION curtain wall with stripdran connected
18 '.ol s'tior'l‘nuater /“_
al flashing cal
D 0.000| 100.350 Wall separating office to warehouse/factory to be 0.000 gal Jashing cap
— \vd sound rated to Rw44 - | 13 firecheck each side
. wth 50 nsuluodl bats between studs. _— = — — — = — — — — — — - e e Py S S —— .
ﬁ refer Engneers dugs for Windous betueen office and warehouse Ru of 44 natural ground level /
structurnF slab and “footing

detalls

| CROSS SECTION C et vt i WEST ELEVATION

or box gutter
details

monoclad roof decking

A at 5° pitch fix in accordance
O with manufacturers specification

refer Engneer's dugs for
footing and pier details

light weight walls:

170 thick cone 90 metal wall frame
RHS at end from floor to roof tie beam
it um concealed fixing in wall or cast in plate

Horizontal zmcaﬂme mini orb ext cladding over
19 wp ply glued and screwed to frame.
Weather “seal sides and bottom

Plasterboard inside

___T\/ 6000  Denctes height above
Y floor level immediately
9,000 belou. ELEVATIONS - |

| & reer Engreers dags T ] 14 Sunctie bas et 4320 || PROPOSED NEW WAREHOUSE — SHEET
CROSS SECTION A detais S e oo e o ot nder the FACTORY UNITS
| AT 2 KINGSTON DRIVE GAVEN
| I|O | IQO | |3O | reso i consuncrion it orawNes 110 | Pk af.f,?,“"gi" g?ﬁf;&;ﬁ onwE 130 || FOR SUNLAND JOINERY PTY LTD of




0,000 100350 |
Av4 1

|
RHS in wall —=
|/ frame from floor
to tie beam
each side of

roller door

-

10

CROSS SECTION D
20

refer En?meers dugs for
slab and footing

structural
detalls

20

£000  Denotes height above

A\ floor level mmediately
below.

CONJUNCTION WMITH DRAWINGS 1 TO

building designers
association 'of
in

ELEVATIONS

@ @ @ 0, © ® ® @ @ @ @
monoclad roof decking
at 5° pitch fix in accordance
with manufacturers specification
1900 1805 ventilated ridge 300 throat ventiated ridge 400 throat
/ Fal | L
€590
5220 eaves gutter /
X 170 thick conc
tilt up wall panel denote panel
3920 Jont
Av4 <
%500 coredrain to panel
with stripdran connected
ol s".lor:uatef
jal ashing caj
1200 %o coredri?m P
0.000
- 4 - - - 4 .~ _ _ - . . - . 4 . . ] - — - - 1
—
monoclad roof decking
at h5' pl'.fch 'ﬁx n :gco:‘fdan'ce
with manufacturers specification
monoclad roof deckin B C
at 5° pitch fix n mg:cordance @ O O
A with manufacturers specification ventilated 1900
O \ ;etevl; roof plan Av.d
o Bt 1
— qatetails ,.,—Z-/L' £00
— i A\
150 thick conc
refer Engneer's dugs for tit up wall panel gable flashing
footing and pier detalls I‘IIO "“Ck"“"c .
?OO tlt up wall panel
110 thick conc —
tilt up wall panel denote panel
Cell b oller door. . Jont
eling above roller st
FAC %on furring channels ':‘Qoh‘ muftlamnalllla"fsrzame ™
:‘{?mzfﬁ Egeﬁar,‘,fgl,,&:.l :L‘ﬂve RHS atl :m;l from floovil to rooft tie ble:n
concealed fixng i wall or cast in plate
roller door. Horizontal zmcaﬁme mini orb ext clagdlng over uth stripdramn connecte
19 wp ply glued and screwed to frame.
Weather “seal sides and bottom
———T Plasterboard inside
0.000
X \vd 0.000
| LT refer Engneers dwgs for \
structural slab and footing natural ground level
| CROSS SECTION B -
| m'tvmgclacl"'n')loff decking d EAST ELEVATION
at 5° pitch fix in accordance
A xj;:"a"d with ma‘:\ufacturers specification @ ©
20 ‘V‘IOO
| refer Engineer's dugs for
footing and pier detals |
| | | portal frame
| | | | tie beam
light weight dall between
1O thick conc I I ugm.s. clgd with coourbond
ult up wall panel | | 3 420 monoclad sides
, 7 gefelr Engnm{ers dugs for 150 thick conc
IRERE R R R R R R R R etals | tit_up wall panel
| RHS columns
n wall

2
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FLOOR FRAME PLAN

STAIR DETAILS SI

Starrs to comply wth BCA D3.3 ¢ clause 5/9 ASI428.1
tars — mn 1000 betueen handrails.

Handral both sides. 50 clearance to walls

A 50-T15mm wide strip of contrasting colour to the
tread at the nosing of the tread.

Timber treads timber stringers. termte treated

ready for carpet.

2912 from ground floor to first floor level.

16x185.15 risers, 250 treads quantity—622

mn height of handrail abave sf J nosing—845

Min height above landing I

Max distance between the floor and the first ral -150

and the maximum distance between the rails above 125

150 domed butten

50 handrail turned
doun 100

or

returned to wall
face. or

to floor
FURTHER
HANDRAIL
DETAILS

300

845

fix to floor

00 [250

SECTTION

- ——

Alternative to handrall

S — Ia out above. turn 90°
o er the 250 distance
as been reached.

PLAN VIEW OF HANDRAIL

se=0] [ [[[1[1]]
altemutlve%ﬁ;mm to g’OO
PLAN VIEW

Floor jasts - for 2kPa load josts at 450 C/-
sizes to vary dependant on spans

Fix to panel wall in accordance with Engneers dugs
Fix to top of block wall n accordance with Eng detalls

22 particleboard flooring fixed In accordance
with manufacturers instructions.

52 - Stars - mn 1000 betuween handrail.
Handrall one side only.

Timber treads (mn 50mm thick) steel stringers.

2972 from 5gm:uncl floor to first floor level.
16 risers 185,15, 250 treads quantity—622
mn helght of handral above step nosing—845
Nm height above landing -1000

Max distance of openings between risers —I25
Max distance between the floor and the first ral -150
and the maxmum distance between the rals above 460

NOTE FOR BALUSTRADES

Balustrade construction to be in accordance
with the GCCC Balustrade guidelines:

B2 oc
Umformly dlstnbuted load ‘ISkN/m
ed to top ri

t load appli n/a
Umformly distributed load applled to the infill kPa
Point load applied to part of the infill .5kN

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

All structural timber elements to be chemically
treated n accordance with AS3¢60.1

Wall separating office to warehouse/factory to be
sound rated to Ruw44 — | 13 firecheck each side
wth 50 nsulwool bats between studs.

Celling to have IxI3 firecheck + Ixl¢ firecheck
on suspended system - Ru43

Tolet/ar lock and office wall frame
TOx35 F5 KDP, CCA treated pine
or metal wall frame

Studs at 600 C/

Windows between office and warehouse Ruw of 44
Internal doors:

2040xwidth shoun hardboard

Lift off hinges to dedicated tolet doors only.
Door closer to ar lock doors.

AC return ar grille to office doors.

External doors: ext ply solid core door. deadlock
with lever handles. door stobper/gribper

Non slip ceramc tiles to talet floors, one tile

for wtlr§.

Tiles to 300 high to basin and sink.

Vingl to kitchen, carpet to office, commercial grade.
Vermin proof cup’'d to ss sink. Hot ¢

cold water to sink.

No hot water to basin for disabled tolet.

5 Iitre Stiebel Eltron undersink hot water

unit. to ground floor lunch room

Dual flush tolet system.

Acglic vanity basns within lamnated top and nosing.
Ventilation to tolets — Odor—out or smilar nstalled
in accordance with manufacturers specification

and to comply wth ASI668.2 ¢ AS3466.
Air-conditioning to office

Nechamcal ventilation to be designed in accordance
wth ASI8.2 1998, the design and certification

to be prowded to "the GCC prior to
installation.

FIRE SERVICES
Building area 239Tm?
largest™ compartment 2397m?

Smgle storey, class 1 ¢ 8 bulding
type B construction.

2 required exits are required and
rovided

xists are mn 9m ¢ v-ax 4Om apart, and
converge not less than

Size of exit doors are min 820 wide.
No openings wthin 3m of FSF

Hose reels required to locations shown.
Install in accordance with AS244I.

Portable fire extinguishers required —

Ski cagbon du:’oade or
deotes <9 " pouder

Natural smoke ventilation
Emergen? Ilghung regwred to cmply

AS2293.| mth drrection arrou mdlcatora
llumnated if required, and have normal
power supply and falure emergency
llumnation battery.

Emeriznc Ilghtmg deu ned_in accordance
1 1998. Certification of

compliance to be provnded to GCCC

on final Inspection.

panel to provide
Im high handrall \

3995

170 thick
conc tilt up
wall panels
BALCONY

concrete

«
T
5% OFFICE |
3@ 4234

52
¥
Al
:‘;"3 OFFICE 2
X3
sl

-
T
gy OFFICE 3
&

GENERAL
OFFICE

IN3 firecheck each face with 50 mnsulwool bats between studs

wall to warehouse/factory 16 metal wall frame

10
110 2571 1500 |10
we, Q @
Q
Gl
Q [
b 11010 &'c_)
A 53| @
w g
Q
1] —
© fixed
glass
(829 8
3 ®
10 thick
conc tilt up
o wall panels
Q
)
820 Q
=t
820

® IXIOw non maintained
Spitfire emergency
denotes  luminarre.

Luminated exit sign.
Self _contaned, non mantanted
EXIT lumnare. White letters
on green background.
denotes Equal to Stanlite Qil22

2 &
wn
@ N
g a0
- 3 2
P
s fire o
s hose S
o« wreel @
o Al =
§ 5§
£ ||se
\ fixed
glass
VOoID TO Im high handrall
O GROUND detalls by ow
[= FLOOR refer notes for starr type SI
©
®
fixed glass
©

Area= 133 m2

FIRST FLOOR PLAN UNIT 32
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LOCALITY 5393,
W 5./75357 """ H A BA N A 68936/35" s TRE E 7' NOTE: Lease areas have been calculated
—H 5" j 70583 P gs}ng Gross Lettable Area (GLA) method as
NOT TO SCALE 23°36/3%"....+ " efined by Property Council of Australia 1997
2 5176 EmtB RP8II1202 EmtA except as noted hereon. of Australia 199
. All Lease area angles have b t
| RP8/1202 90° or 45° unless shown theeme/ir;:.ccep edas
303 76 5 ’,Q UO)| These notes form an integral part of thi
P g\ 9 ?'SI °§ SUMMARY OF AREAS Lease Plan. parter e
RP8 N
Q '56’2 11202 | % Lot 5 on RP811202 ............ 4537m? /.S‘ Bruce Victor DALTON *, Cadastral
- urveyor, tify that th U
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